Deutsche Bank

Euromoney FX Survey 2022 Results

Deutsche Bank ranked No 1 in 15 Market Leader categories

Geography Client Segment Sub-category Rank 2022 | Rank 2021 | 2022 Market Share %

Global
Global
Global
Global
Global
Global
Global
Global
Global
Global
Global
Global
Global
Global
Global
Global
Global
Global
Americas
APAC
CEEMEA

Western Europe

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

Banks
Non-financial corporates
Leveraged funds
FX trading platforms
All

All

All

All

Overall

Overall (unadjusted swaps)
Spot/fwd outrights

Swaps

Swaps (unadjusted swaps)

Options

Overall electronic

Overall electronic (unadjusted swaps)
Electronic spot/fwd outrights
Electronic swaps

Electronic swaps (unadjusted swaps)
Electronic options

Emerging market volume (unadjusted swaps)
Precious metals

Overall

Overall

Overall

Overall

Overall

Overall

Overall

Overall

Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader
Market Leader

Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall
Overall

Overall

NN RPN RN R R R PR R R R N PR R R R NN R

TN
2022
MARKET
LEADERS

GLOBAL

X
MARKET LEADER

N R RO N R WRr RO W R

A WO N OO0 0 b

10.89%
13.68%
10.57%
11.38%
17.79%
30.18%
12.20%
14.00%
11.17%
16.45%
19.19%
33.43%
10.98%
22.74%
19.65%
11.03%
14.21%
18.25%

7.99%
16.01%
14.18%
10.89%



Deutsche Bank m

2022
MARKET
LEADERS
Deutsche Bank ranked No 1 in 11 Best Service categories 4 GLOBAL

X
MARKET LEADER

Euromoney FX Survey 2022 Results

Geography Client Segment Sub-category Rank 2022 | Rank 2021 | 2022 Market Share %

Global Overall Best Service Ability in EM currencies 37.5%
Global All Overall Best Service Client algorithmic trading execution 2 3 52.4%
Americas All Overall Best Service Overall 2 - 59.2%
Americas All Overall Best Service Service 1 - 59.8%
Asia pacific All Overall Best Service Overall 1 4 54.2%
Asia pacific All Overall Best Service Ability in EM currencies 1 3 39.6%
Asia pacific All Overall Best Service Client algorithmic trading execution 1 2 59.1%
Asia pacific All Overall Best Service Research 2 5 53.6%
Asia pacific All Overall Best Service Salesforce 2 3 59.8%
Asia pacific All Overall Best Service Service 1 3 56.0%
Global Banks Overall Best Service Overall 1 1 54.3%
Global Banks Overall Best Service Research 1 2 60.4%
Global Banks Overall Best Service Salesforce 1 1 59.8%
Global Banks Overall Best Service Service 1 1 52.4%
Global Leveraged funds Overall Best Service Overall 2 6 61.2%
Global Leveraged funds Overall Best Service Ability in EM currencies 1 2 59.5%
Global Leveraged funds Overall Best Service Research 1 4 69.2%
Global Leveraged funds Overall Best Service Salesforce 2 6 66.7%
Global Leveraged funds Overall Best Service Service 2 7 54.8%



