Euromoney FX Survey 2022 Results

Deutsche Bank ranked No 1 in 15 Market Leader categories

Geography	Client Segment	Product	Category	Sub-category	Rank 2022	Rank 2021	2022 Market Share %
Global	All	Overall	Market Leader	Overall	1	3	10.89%
Global	All	Overall (unadjusted swaps)	Market Leader	Overall	1	1	13.68%
Global	All	Spot/fwd outrights	Market Leader	Overall	2	3	10.57%
Global	All	Swaps	Market Leader	Overall	2	6	11.38%
Global	All	Swaps (unadjusted swaps)	Market Leader	Overall	1	1	17.79%
Global	All	Options	Market Leader	Overall	1	1	30.18%
Global	All	Overall electronic	Market Leader	Overall	1	3	12.20%
Global	All	Overall electronic (unadjusted swaps)	Market Leader	Overall	1	1	14.00%
Global	All	Electronic spot/fwd outrights	Market Leader	Overall	2	4	11.17%
Global	All	Electronic swaps	Market Leader	Overall	1	5	16.45%
Global	All	Electronic swaps (unadjusted swaps)	Market Leader	Overall	1	1	19.19%
Global	All	Electronic options	Market Leader	Overall	1	1	33.43%
Global	All	Emerging market volume (unadjusted swaps)	Market Leader	Overall	1	2	10.98%
Global	All	Precious metals	Market Leader	Overall	1	-	22.74%
Global	Banks	Overall	Market Leader	Overall	1	1	19.65%
Global	Non-financial corporates	Overall	Market Leader	Overall	1	4	11.03%
Global	Leveraged funds	Overall	Market Leader	Overall	2	5	14.21%
Global	FX trading platforms	Overall	Market Leader	Overall	1	5	18.25%
Americas	All	Overall	Market Leader	Overall	2	5	7.99%
APAC	All	Overall	Market Leader	Overall	1	2	16.01%
CEEMEA	All	Overall	Market Leader	Overall	2	3	14.18%
Western Europe	All	Overall	Market Leader	Overall	2	4	10.89%

EUROMONEY

2022

GLOBAL

Euromoney FX Survey 2022 Results

Deutsche Bank ranked No 1 in 11 Best Service categories

Geography	Client Segment	Product	Category	Sub-category	Rank 2022	Rank 2021	2022 Market Share %
Global	All	Overall	Best Service	Ability in EM currencies	2	4	37.5%
Global	All	Overall	Best Service	Client algorithmic trading execution	2	3	52.4%
Americas	All	Overall	Best Service	Overall	2	-	59.2%
Americas	All	Overall	Best Service	Service	1	-	59.8%
Asia pacific	All	Overall	Best Service	Overall	1	4	54.2%
Asia pacific	All	Overall	Best Service	Ability in EM currencies	1	3	39.6%
Asia pacific	All	Overall	Best Service	Client algorithmic trading execution	1	2	59.1%
Asia pacific	All	Overall	Best Service	Research	2	5	53.6%
Asia pacific	All	Overall	Best Service	Salesforce	2	3	59.8%
Asia pacific	All	Overall	Best Service	Service	1	3	56.0%
Global	Banks	Overall	Best Service	Overall	1	1	54.3%
Global	Banks	Overall	Best Service	Research	1	2	60.4%
Global	Banks	Overall	Best Service	Salesforce	1	1	59.8%
Global	Banks	Overall	Best Service	Service	1	1	52.4%
Global	Leveraged funds	Overall	Best Service	Overall	2	6	61.2%
Global	Leveraged funds	Overall	Best Service	Ability in EM currencies	1	2	59.5%
Global	Leveraged funds	Overall	Best Service	Research	1	4	69.2%
Global	Leveraged funds	Overall	Best Service	Salesforce	2	6	66.7%
Global	Leveraged funds	Overall	Best Service	Service	2	7	54.8%

EUROMONEY

2022

GLOBAL